Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 03-31-2004 102712669

RE

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	3.2504	Attorney Docket No. 119267					
	Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.					
1. A.	Name of conveying parties: Minoru FUJITA Shuichi OKAWA Mitsuru TAKAI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN					
В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3. A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
\boxtimes	Assignment						
	Security Agreement						
	Other						
B.	Execution Date: All March 16, 2004						
4. A. 200		C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No					
	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>152519</u>)					
Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
To t	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Jame	es AfOliff Registration No. 28.075	Date: March 25, 2004					
Jam- Joel	77 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7						

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Minoru FUJITA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shuichi OKAWA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Mitsuru TAKAI	(7)			
		(4)					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valual paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does ass set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku,	Tolayo 103 9272 Jones			
	Assignee	(10)	1-15-1, Millombashi, Chuo-ku,	10ky0, 103-62/2, Japan			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	Method of manufac	turing magnetic re	cording medium,		
	Identification such as Title, Case		and magnetic reco	rding medium			
,	Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number	,					
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or	secuted an application for patent	in the United States of America		
(12)	12) Insert Date of						
•	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	filed applications	filed	l		·········		
any app the Ass claims reexam resultin interest is bindi	olication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to herein assigned, and that he ng on him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned here	es to exe vision the nobtaining sto exe on al Comes to per ted States or izes and the said has not elessors, a by grants	cute all papers necessary in connecesor, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward woute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which means appeared to the Assignee. In the design of the entire that the commissioner of Fassignee, as Assignee of the entires.	olication based thereon, for the in ith such interference. If perform any act which may be ill Property or similar agreements ay be necessary to obtain, maintained ratents to issue any and all Letter is interest, and covenants that he by agreements in conflict herewith	nvention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with s. ain or confirm by reissue or rs Patents of the United States has full right to convey the entire h, and agrees that this assignment assignment any further		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s	ı).		
Date	March 16, 2004		Inventor Signature	Minoru Fujita	(Minoru FUJITA) (SEAL)		
Date	March 16, 2004			Shuichi Okawa			
Date	March 16, 2004		Inventor Signature	Mitsuru Taka:	(Mitsuru TAKAI) (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
If neith			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub east two witnesses who also sign	here:			
Date	March 16, 2004		Witness	Kazuya Sh	imakawa		
Date	March 16, 2004		Witness	Keiko Sabo	imakawa		

RECORDED: 03/25/2004

PATENT REEL: 015143 FRAME: 0200